information and services to communities based on the needs of the specific community. 

“Consumer" means a person who may access services rendered by a Thusong Service 

Centre.  

1. PROVISION OF CONNECTIVITY TO THUSONG SERVICE CENTRES 

1.1. The Licensee must provide connectivity to one hundred and seventy-one 

(171) Thusong Service Centres, as per the list provided by the Authority. 

1.2. The Licensee must provide a Rollout Plan, subject to approval by the Authority. 

1.3. The rollout plan must include the information, inter alia, as follows: 

1.3.1. Full list of the Thusong Service Centres (including name, location and

[...]

The Licensee must commence implementation of connectivity within six months 

from publication date of the notice, subject to the allocation of Thusong Service 

Centres by the Authority and in accordance with the Rollout Plan. 

1.5. The Licensee must complete connectivity to all one hundred and seventy-one 

(171) Thusong Service Centres as allocated, within three (3) years from the 

implementation date. 

1.6. The Licensee must maintain connectivity for the duration of the licence period. 

2. STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONNECTIVITY 

2.1. The connectivity at each Thusong Centre must be at a speed of no less than